RESOLUTION 2020-19

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATORY AUTHORITIES FOR BANK OF THE WEST ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, The Town of Edgewood Governing Body is recognized as the Board of Finance for the Town of Edgewood, State of New Mexico; and,

WHEREAS, The Town of Edgewood Governing Body has the authority to designate municipal officials as signature authority on Town accounts; and,

WHEREAS, The Town of Edgewood has accounts with Bank of the West.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Town of Edgewood, State of New Mexico hereby authorizes;

- 1. Mayor John Bassett as a Signatory Authority on the Bank of the West Accounts.
- 2. Mayor Pro-Tem John Abrams as a Signatory Authority on the Bank of the West Accounts.
- 3. Clerk-Treasurer Juan Torres as a Signatory Authority on the Bank of the West Accounts.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2020.

John Bassett, Mayor

ATTEST:

Juan Torres, Clerk/Treasurer